



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2324/2025 & CM APPL. 10985/2025**

MOHD GULSHER

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Yusuf and Mr. Jatin Sharma,
Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Harpreet Singh, SSC with Ms.
Suhani Mathur, Mr. Jai Ahuja & Mr.
Akshay Saxena, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Harpreet Singh, ld. Senior Standing Counsel submits that by mistake he had not sought instructions in this matter.
3. Accordingly, let instructions be sought.
4. List on 19th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

APRIL 24, 2025

Rahul/rks